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LCI Coaching Diploma for Leaders 

Programme Schedule 
2 May 2025 – 5 December 2025 

 

Virtual Online Live Sessions run as half-days from 9am to 1pm. All times are shown in Dublin time (GMT/UTC). 

PREPARE Programme Kickstart 
LCI Platform Online RELEASE Friday 2 May 2025  Self-directed, online ~2 hours 

 

PART 1 Lead With Coaching Foundation 
Session 1 (AM) Monday 12 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 2 (AM) Tuesday 13 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 3 (AM) Wednesday 14 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 4 (AM) Thursday 15 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 5 (AM / PM) 
PRACTICUM 

Friday 16 May 2025   
9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 

or 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 
4 hours 

Session 6 (AM) Monday 19 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 7 (AM) Tuesday 20 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 8 (AM) Wednesday 21 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 9 (AM) Thursday 22 May 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 10 (AM / PM) 
PRACTICUM 

Friday 23 May 2025  
9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 

or 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 
4 hours 

 

INTEGRATE LCI Inner Circle Membership 

Monthly Sessions 
Live Online Masterclass with 
monthly themes 

Session times TBD 3.5 hours 
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Programme Schedule 
Sessions 1-4 and 6-9 run as Live In-Person full-days from 9am to 6pm. Venue TBD (in Ireland). 
Practicums are Virtual Online Live Sessions run as half-days from 9am to 1pm or 2pm to 6pm. Scheduled for availability. 
     NOTE: In this schedule both Part 2 Practicums (Sessions 15 & 20) take place AFTER ALL Live Session dates 
All times are shown in Dublin time (GMT/UTC). 

PART 2 Lead With Coaching Practitioner 
Session 11 (AM) Monday 20 October 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 12 (PM) Monday 20 October 2025 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 13 (AM) Tuesday 21 October 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 14 (PM) Tuesday 21 October 2025 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 15 (AM / PM) 
PRACTICUM (AFTER ALL LIVE SESSIONS) 

Wednesday 29 October 2025 
9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 

or 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 
4 hours 

Session 16 (AM) Wednesday 22 October 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 17 (PM) Wednesday 22 October 2025 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 18 (AM) Thursday 23 October 2025 9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 19 (PM) Thursday 23 October 2025 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 4 hours 

Session 20 (AM / PM) 
PRACTICUM (AFTER ALL LIVE SESSIONS) 

Wednesday 5 November 2025  
9am to 1pm GMT/UTC 

or 2pm to 6pm GMT/UTC 
4 hours 

 

COACHING Complete Coaching with LCI MentorCoach 
3x Sessions Scheduled with LCI MentorCoach Session time TBD 3x 60 minutes 

 

GRADUATE Programme Completion & Certification 

LCI Platform Online 
SUBMIT ALL ASSIGNMENTS/FORMS BY 

Friday 5 December 2025 Self-directed, online ~3 hours 

 

 

CONTINUE LCI Inner Circle Membership + 1 month 
Monthly Session Live Online Masterclass Session time TBD 3.5 hours 
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